## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY X9901-L1R MINNEAPOLIS MN 55467

Doc#. 1522446002 Fee: \$50.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/12/2015 08:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. LIEN RELEASE DEPT MAC X9901-L1R P.O. BOX 1629 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440

SUBMITTED BY: FLOISA VILLARREAL

Loan Number: 500000065210130

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. successor by merger to WES HOLDING CORPORATION successor by merger to WACHOVIA EQUITY SERVICING, LLC successor in interest to EQUITY SERVICING CORPORATION f/k/a HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION successor by merger to TMS MORTGAGE INC., d. b/a THE MONEY STORE mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below. Aoes hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ROY KILLINS AND BARDAYA A. PARKER

Original Mortgagee(S): TMS MORTGAGE INC., DBA THE MONEY STORE

Original Instrument No: 98918818

Date of Note: <u>07/09/1998</u> Original Recording Date: <u>10/14/1998</u>

Legal Description: LOTS FORTY-FIVE (45) AND FORTY-SIX (46) IN E.B. JENNING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWO (2), TOWNSHIL 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN #: <u>25-02-314-002,25-02-314-001</u> County: <u>Cook</u> <u>County</u>, State of IL

Property Address: 9201 SOUTH UNIVERSITY, CHICAGO, IL 60619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed or this date of 08/11/2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. successor by merger to WES HOLDING CORPORATION successor by merger to WACHOVIA EQUITY SERVICING, LLC successor in interest to EQUITY SERVICING CORPORATION f/k/a HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION successor by merger to TMS MORTGAGE INC., d/b/a THE MONEY STORE

By: ELOISA VILLARREAL

Title: Vice President Loan Documentation

1522446002 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of CA County of San Bernardino 3

On this date of 08/11/2015, before me, TONYA F. WOODS, a Notary Public, personally appeared ELOISA VILLARREAL who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

TONYA F. WOODS COMM. #2071570 Oberty Of Colling Clerk's Office SAN BERNAP NO COUNTY
My Comm. Ey, res 'une 15, 2018

Notary Public: TONYA F.

Joney J. Words

WOODS